



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4812 OF 2024**

Mahadu Bhika Muluk (deceased), Through LRs. ... Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. Principal Secy.,
Revenue and Forest Department and others ... Respondents

**WITH
REVIEW PETITION (STAMP) NO. 32039 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4812 OF 2024**

Mr. Akhil Kupade, i/b. Mr Wasim Samlewale for petitioners.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for respondent – State.

Mr. Santosh P. Kurade a/w. Ms. Rachana Harpale, i/b. Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for appellant in RPW(St)/32039/2025.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. This petition was disposed of by order dated 30.04.2025 passed by a Division Bench of this Court, issuing specific direction contained in paragraph No.9 of the said order. Specific timelines were to be followed and a compliance report was to be filed by respondent No.3 – District Collector and Deputy Director of Resettlement (Land), Pune. The compliance report was to be submitted on or before 31.08.2025.

2. Such compliance report has not been filed till date. Learned AGP seeks short adjournment to make statement in that regard.

3. List under the caption ‘for compliance’ on 17.04.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)